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 Petitioner hereby requests that Kenneth J. Hoover, Reg. No. 68,116 and 

Whitney A. Reichel, Reg. No 59,173 be added as new backup counsel. 

Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under §42.8(b)(3) and (4). 

Lead Counsel  Backup Counsel 

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 

Fish & Richardson P.C. 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tel: 202-783-5070 

Fax: 877-769-7945 

Email: IPR39521-0054IP1@fr.com 

Thomas A. Rozylowicz, Reg. No. 50,620 

Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 

Fish & Richardson P.C. 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tel: 202-783-5070 / Fax: 877-769-7945 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

 

NEW: 

Kenneth J. Hoover, Reg. No. 68,116 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

512-226-8117 / Fax 877-769-7945 

Email:  hoover@fr.com 

 

Whitney A. Reichel, Reg. No 59,173 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

617-521-7826 / Fax 877-769-7945 

Email:  wreichel@fr.com 

 

Please address all correspondence and service to the address listed above. 

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at IPR39521-0054IP1@fr.com 

(referencing No. 39521-0054IP1 and cc’ing PTABInbound@fr.com, axf-
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ptab@fr.com, rozylowicz@fr.com, riffe@fr.com, hoover@fr.com and 

wreichel@fr.com. 

The previously filed Power of Attorney encompasses the new backup 

counsel. 

 

 

Date:   March 5, 2019  /Timothy W. Riffe/  

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 

Thomas A. Rozylowicz, Reg. No. 50,620 

Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 

Fish & Richardson P.C. 

  3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street 

  Minneapolis, MN 55402 

  T: 202-783-5070 

  F: 877-769-7945 

   

  Attorneys for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(1) and 42.6(e)(4)(iii), the undersigned 

certifies that on March 5, 2019, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notices was provided via email to the Patent Owner by 

serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows: 

David B. Cochran 

Joshua R. Nightingale 

Matthew W. Johnson 

Joseph M. Sauer 

David M. Maiorana 

Richard A. Graham 

Jones Day 

901 Lakeside Ave. 

Cleveland, OH 44114 

 

Email: dcochran@jonesday.com 

jrnightingale@jonesday.com 

mwjohsnon@jonesday.com  

jmsauer@jonesday.com  

dmaiorana@jonesday.com  

ragraham@jonesday.com 

 

 

 

 /Diana Bradley/    

       Diana Bradley 

       Fish & Richardson P.C. 

       3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street 

       Minneapolis, MN 55402 

       (858) 678-5667 
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